LAND DRAIN & TWINWALL
SURFACE WATER DRAINAGE
 www.jdpipes.co.uk     TWITTER @jdpipes_co_uk     FACEBOOK-F /JDPipes.co.uk
© JDP
John Davidson (Pipes) Limited, Townfoot, Longtown, Carlisle, Cumbria, CA6 5LY
Tel: 01228 791503   Email: contact@jdpipes.co.uk   Web: www.jdpipes.co.uk
Registered in Scotland No. SC050397
1 Exchange Crescent, Conference Square, Edinburgh, EH3 8UL RE

Small Gardens (up to 300m2)   - - - - - - - - -
Large Gardens (300m2 +) -   -  - - - - - -
Driveways - - - -   - - - - -
Open Spaces - -     - - - - -
Large Fields - - -  -   - - - -
Culverts - - - - - - -
Access Roads - - - - -    - - -
Highways - - - - - - -
Application Guidance
For guidance only. Soil conditions, specifications and standards may vary.
Small Garden Large Garden Open Spaces Large Fields Culverts Highways
Land Drain & Twinwall Land Drain & Twinwall
| Land Drain & Twinwall6 Land Drain & Twinwall | 7
Perforated Coil (Non Kitemarked)
Unperforted Coil (Non Kitemarked)
60mm Coil Connector 0511DC60
80mm Coil Connector 0511DC80
100mm Coil Connector 0511DC100
160mm Coil Connector 0511DC160
Connectors
60mm Coil End Cap 0511HEC60
80mm Coil End Cap 0511HEC80
100mm Coil End Cap 0511HEC100
160mm Coil End Cap 0511HEC160
End Caps
100 x 60 - 100mm Multibranch Junction 0511LDJ100
100 x 60 - 100mm Maxi Multi Junction 0510CDJ10M
160 x 60 - 160mm Multibranch Junction 0511LDJ160
160 x 60 - 160mm Maxi Multi Junction 0510CDJ160M
Branches
Typical Land Drain Installation
In good practice, surface water drainage & foul sewer systems should be separated and
should never directly connect to one another. In rare circumstances, use an inspection

Use a combination of junctions and runs to gain
maximum drainage area. Runs should be spaced
approximately 3 to 4m apart.
The choice of permeable backfill is imperative to
the longevity of the system.
If draining into a watercourse a suitable headwall
with vermin guard must be used.
Land Drain Product Range Land Drain Product Range
End cap colour may vary
| Land Drain & Twinwall8 Land Drain & Twinwall | 9
Nominal Size
(mm) ID (mm) OD (mm) Length
(m)
Weight
(kg/m) Code
110 100 119 6 0.8 0425110TPU
150 149 178 6 1.4 0425150TPU
225 221 265 6 3.0 0425225TPU
300 295 354 6 5.0 0425300TPU
375 372 426 6 6.0 0425375TPU
450 445 512 6 8.5 0425450TPU
600 592 680 6 14.5 0425600TPU
Nominal Size
(mm) ID (mm) OD (mm) Length
(m)
Weight
(kg/m) Code
110 100 119 6 0.8 0425110TPP
150 149 178 6 1.4 0425150TPP
225 221 265 6 3.0 0425225TPP
300 295 354 6 5.0 0425300TPP
375 372 426 6 6.0 0425375TPP
450 445 512 6 10.2 0425450TPP
600 592 680 6 14.5 0425600TPP
Unperforated Twinwall (Carrier Drain)
Perforated Twinwall (Filter Drain)
Nominal Size (mm) Code
110 0425110TC
150 0425150TC
225 0425225TC
300 0425300TC
375 0425375TC
450 0425450TC
600 0425600TC
Double Socket Couplings
Nominal Size (mm) Code
110 0425110TRS
150 0425150TRS
225 0425225TRS
300 0425300TRS
375 0425375TRS
450 0425450TRS
600 0425600TRS
Sealing Rings (Plain End Pipe)
Nominal Size (mm) Code
110 0401EC1059
150 0401EC1778
225 0401EC5064
300 0401EC6010
End Caps
Nominal Size
(mm) 11.25°/15° 22.5°/30° 45° 90°
110 0425110X15TB 0425110X30TB 0425110X45TB 0425110X90TB
150 0425150X15TB 0425150X30TB 0425150X45TB 0425150X90TB
225 0425225X15TB 0425225X30TB 0425225X45TB 0425225X90TB
300 0425300X15TB 0425300X30TB 0425300X45TB 0425300X90TB
375 0425375X15TB 0425375X30TB 0425375X45TB 0425375X90TB
450 0425450X15TB 0425450X30TB 0425450X45TB 0425450X90TB
600 0425600X15TB 0425600X30TB 0425600X45TB 0425600X90TB
Double Socket Bends
Twinwall Product Range Twinwall Product Range
| Land Drain & Twinwall10 Land Drain & Twinwall | 11
Twinwall Product Range Twinwall Product Range
Nominal Size (mm) 45° Code 90° Code
110 0425100X45YJ 0425110X90TJ
150 0425150X45YJ 0425150X90TJ
225 0425225X45YJ 0425225X90TJ
300 0425300X45YJ 0425300X90TJ
375 0425375X45YJ 0425375X90TJ
450 0425450X45YJ 0425450X90TJ
600 0425600X45YJ 0425600X90TJ
Equal Junctions
Nominal Size (mm)
45° Code 90° CodeMain Branch
150 110 0425150X100YJ 0425150X110TJ
150 150 0425150X150YJ 0425150X150TJ
225 150 0425225X150YJ 0425225X150TJ
225 110 0425225X100YJ 0425225X110TJ
225 225 0425225X225YJ 0425225X225TJ
300 300 0425300X300YJ 0425300X300TJ
300 150 0425300X150YJ 0425300X150TJ
300 225 0425300X225YJ 0425300X225TJ
375 150 0425375X150YJ 0425375X150TJ
450 150 0425450X150YJ 0425450X150TJ
600 150 0425600X150YJ 0425600X150TJ
Unequal Junctions
Nominal Size (mm)
CodeMain Branch
150 110 0425FAB150X110TR
225 110 0425FAB225X94TR
225 150 0425FAB225X150TR
300 110 0425FAB300X94TR
300 150 0425FAB300X150TR
300 225 0425FAB300X225TR
Level Invert Reducers
Sewer Reducer
Typical Twinwall Installation
In good practice, surface water drainage & foul sewer systems should be separated and

Sidefill material is to be a single sized coarse
aggregate in accordance with BS EN 13242:4.3.2,
compacted to 95% at 150-300mm layers, and
should extend to a minimum of 100mm over the
crown of the pipe.
Backfill should continue to a minimum of 300mm
above the crown of the pipe, compacted in 300mm
layers, with suitable material free of any stone
particles larger than 50mm.
Specifications vary. For highways reference
the Manual of Contract Documents for Highway
Works Volume 3 drawing no. F1 (Types T & S) and
F2 (Types G, H & I).
Nominal Size (mm)
CodeMain Branch
150 110 0425FAB150X110R
225 110 0425FAB225X110R
225 160 0425FAB225X160R
300 110 0425FAB300X110R
300 160 0425FAB300X160R